

N/Scheme — Construction & 50r Maintenance of Road from
— to Kotalchak Se Mahabir Mandir In Dhanuasa
— to Kotalchak — MMGST (Stk)

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

N/cont — — — Amresh Kumar

DIVISION

Agno: — 23/SEB/2020-21

ATSP 31 Feb: — 44-45-311

SUB-DIVISION

MBNO: — 1198.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3/8) Clear up & 7m 3/4 - 1/4					
Round Lead. — —					
(Q/L P-28, 9+ 2/3)					
= 0.288 Ha @ 62970.33/M ² ₹ 18135=					
(4/4) Const ⁿ of (Fr-211 w/2)					
Lead up to 1000 M					
(Q/L P-28, 9+ 4/4)					
= 1291.00 M ³ @ 19057/M ³ ₹ 246026=					
(5/5) Const ⁿ of Embankment with					
Lead up to 100 M.					
(Q/L P-29, 9+ 5/5)					
= 277.60 M ³ @ 15366/M ³ ₹ 42656=					
(6/6) Const of Sub-grade					
earth sh. 1000m —					
sh — — — @ 19					
(Q/L P-29, 9+ 6/6)					
= 2608.92 M ³ @ 19225/M ³ ₹ 5,01,565=					
(7/7) Sand fill — 20					
cup. 000					
(Q/L P-29, 9+ 7/7)					
= 717.89 M ³ @ 192409/M ³ ₹ 1381285=					
(8/8) Const of G.S.B. Gr I					
(Q/L P-29, 9+ 8/8+13) @ 19					
= 749.20 M ³ @ 248635/M ³ ₹ 1862773=					
(9/9) Const of W.B.M. Gr 3					
(Q/L P-29, 9+ 9/9+14) @ 19					
= 280.87 M ³ @ 308111/M ³ ₹ 865391=					
(10/10) Apply 1st course coat					
(Q/L P-30, 9+ 10/10)					
= 3075.75 M ² @ 4311/M ² ₹ 132596=					

Continuation

52,55,814=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/1) Apply 1" Tack coat	do	do	do	do	
(Q/L P-30, 9+ 11/1)					
= 30 x 5.75 m ² @ 14.75/m ² =					433.67m
(12/12) P.V. & Lay 20 mm Hot					
M.S.S. Type 85	do	do	do	do	
(Q/L P-30, 9+ 12/12)					
= 30 x 5.75 m ² @ 197.23/m ² =					6,066.30m
(13/13) Unreinforced C.C.					
Reinforced M-30	do	do	do	do	
all	do	do	do	do	
(Q/L P-30, 9+ 13/13)					
= 171.44 m ² @ 62.47 = 8711.57m					
(14/16) 170 mm KM. 5+ 14/16					
(Q/L P-30, 9+ 14/16)					
= 21 Nos @ 2095.55 each =					4191.10
(15/18) 200 M. Stone Recross					
= 4 Nos @ 588.16 each =					2345.20
(16/18) Binding filler M-15					
(Q/L P-30, 9+ 16/18)					
= 60 Nos @ 495.83 each =					29750.00
(17/19) 600 mm Gravel T/S					
(Q/L P-31, 9+ 17/19)					
= 4 Nos @ 4611.21 each =					18445.00
(18/20) 900 mm equal grade 8 ft					
(Q/L P-31, 9+ 18/20)					
= 2 Nos @ 5094.39 each =					10189.00

68438.00m

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19/21) 6W x 150mm Rect Sgn. — d — d					
(Qty P-31, Qt 19/21)					
= 2 Nos @ 4485 = 8360 cal 5 8972 = w					
(20/22) Road Marking w/c Not applied the 200					
Plastic cap d — d					
(Qty P-31, Qt 20/22)					
= 161.00 m ² @ 721.95/m ² 5 116667 = w					
(21/23) Road Marking w/c Not applied the 21/23					
Cap d — d					
(Qty P-31, Qt 21/23)					
= 23.80 m ² @ 721.95/m ² 5 24402 = w					
(22/24) Plant of Tree by the road side.					
(Qty P-31, Qt 22/24)					
= 88 Nos @ 842 = 6200 cal 5 74151 = w					
(23/25) Laying 300 mm Ø Duct Pipe. — d — d.					
(Qty P-31, Qt 23/25)					
= 37.50 M. @ 834.62/m — 5 31298 = w					
(24/26) Prop Direction & Place identified Bnd					
(Qty P-32, Qt 24/26)					
= 1 No @ 11339.99 cal 5 11340 = w					
(25/27) Typical MXXV Bands					
(Qty P-32, Qt 25/27)					
= 5 Nos @ 10875 = 99 cal 5 54380 = w					

Continuation

7165,078 = w

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26/28) C/W in elevation m' for R.O.H. — do (Q/L P-32, Q/L 26/28) $= 31.32 \text{ M}^3 @ 279 = 09/\text{M}^2 \text{ ₹ } 8471/-$					
(27/29) P/W P.C.M. 15 m' Auditory — — — (Q/L P-32, Q/L 27/29) $= 5.69 \text{ M}^3 @ 4835 = 94/\text{M}^3 \text{ ₹ } 27516/-$					
(28/30) P/W P.C.M. 20 m' Head wall — do C.D. — — — 29 (Q/L P-32, Q/L 28/30) $= 27.73 \text{ M}^3 @ 5368 = 23/\text{M}^3 \text{ ₹ } 14886/-$					
(29/31) Lay. of 600 ϕ RCC Pipe M/B — do — C.D. — — — 29 (Q/L P-32, Q/L 29/31) $= 15.00 \text{ M} @ 2539 = 31/\text{M}^2 \text{ ₹ } 38397/-$					
(30/32) Sanitary and C.D. C.D. Ramped — — — (Q/L P-33, Q/L 30/32) $= 56.64 \text{ M}^2 @ 100 = 17/\text{M}^2 \text{ ₹ } 5674/-$ $\text{₹ } 7393,997/-$					
(31/35) Add'l Lab. @ 5% — ₹ 93940/-					
(32/39) Add'l G.T. @ 12% — ₹ 887280/-					
(33/40) Add'l S.W. Rec. — ₹ 104286/- $\text{₹ } 8459503/-$					

